01-05-2001

Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 3	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tadeush Krusnevych Olexander Piatnychko	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Consortium Services Management Grou Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y	s No
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 500 North Shoreline Street
	City: Corpus Christi State: TX Zip: 78471
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/673,099 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles W. Hanor Internal Address:	numbers attached? Yes No indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 91319	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78209	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Charles W. Hanor, Regis. No. 37,132 Name of Person Signing	03/ 3 3 /2004 Signature Date
- - -	luding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 015160 FRAME: 0749

Atty. Dkt. No.: P-7704.014

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for value received and to be received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventors (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States provisional patent entitled:

CO2 SEPARATOR METHOD AND APPARATUS

which is found in a United' States patent application naming the below, inventors and having Application No. 10/673.099, filed 09/26/2003, and

transfer and assign to CONSORTIUM SERVICES MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC. "CSMG" (Assignee), a corporation of Texas having a business address at 500 North Shoreline Street, Suite 701 No., Corpus Christi, Texas, 78471 U.S.A.

its successors, assignees or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my rights, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith; under terms and conditions of Contract, dated December 12, 2001 between CSMG and Tadeush Kazemirovych Krushnevych and Olexander Ivanovych Piatnychko, the inventors and all amendments made thereto;

and in and to all provisional applications and in and to all non-provisional applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said application; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom in the name of the patent authors listed below and assign any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to be assigned to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without additional charges of compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify, in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Tadeusk Kazenirovych Krushnevych

Res. Address. 16 Semashko Str. Apt. 70

03142 Kyiv, Ukraine

Olexander Ivanovych Matnychko

Res. Address: 2 Podlesnaya Str., Apt. 109

03164 Kyiv, Ukraine

PATENT REEL: 015160 FRAME: 0750

Atty."Fkt. No.: P-7704.014

Witness Signature: Vasaile

Printed Name: VYACHESLAV VASYLEVSKYY

Address: 24/2 TNSTITUTSKAYA STR. KIEV UKRAINE 01021

RECORDED: 03/31/2004

Witness Signature: TRevo
Printed Name: TETYANA REVO
Address: 40A VASILKOVSKAYA STR, APT 34

PATENT REEL: 015160 FRAME: 0751